
NC Child and Adult Care Food Program
Regional Consultant Assignments

Oct 2022

Janet Phelps
Janet.Phelps@dhhs.nc.gov
P.O. Box 174
Hubert, NC 28539
910-330-0240 cell

Angela Williams Crets*
angela.crets@dhhs.nc.gov
P.O. Box 151
Bath, NC 27808
252-923-0280
252-923-0286 fax

Joyce Bonner
joyce.bonner@dhhs.nc.gov
P.O. Box 1702
Sanford, NC 27331
336-214-6207

Laura Cooke Brown 
laura.brown@dhhs.nc.gov
P.O. Box 675
Louisburg, NC 27549
919-239-9367

Celena Thaggard
celena.thaggard@dhhs.nc.gov
P.O. Box 307

Harrisburg, NC  28075
704-455-8313
704-455-8314 fax

Glynnis Acklin-Newkirk
glynnis.acklin-newkirk@dhhs.nc.gov
P.O. Box 8234
Fayetteville, NC 28311
910-893-3050 office
910-893-3053 fax
919-576-7515 cell

Sherry Piurowski
sherry.piurowski@dhhs.nc.gov
P.O. Box 1378 
Waynesville, NC 28786
984-297-5035
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Nathalie Sumner
nathalie.sumner@dhhs.nc.gov
PO Box 843
Sylva, NC  28779
828-631-2482
828-631-4293 fax

Elizabeth Cole
elizabeth.cole@dhhs.nc.gov
P.O. Box 96
Monroe, NC 28110
984-212-0871

Paul Gerba
paul.gerba@dhhs.nc.gov
P.O. Box 2306
Matthews, NC 28106
(919) 268-0297 cell

Shared Counties:

Wake: Laura Cooke Brown and Sherry Piurowski

Mecklenburg: Paul Gerba and Elizabeth Cole

Monica Oliver
monica.oliver@dhhs.nc.gov
P.O .Box 308
Deep Gap, NC  28618
980-240-9446

* Out of State Institutions
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